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ORIX Asia Limited

Standard Fees and Charges Table
With effect from 1 August, 2019

B (EEM) BIRAE]

AR R
52019 4F- 8 H 1 HEAERL

Items Nature of Services Fee / Charges (in HKD or its equivalent, unless specified)
EH BEREE FRR e CETESEE, EEERID
1. Particulars of Application (per contract)
HFEH (FHhE4)
11 Contract with Cross-Border Collateral $2,000
EUT IR B LS )
12 Transfer of Ownership (applicable to equipment related contract $2,000 plus last 3 prepaid rents
only) TR 3 HIRIIfE & 5510$2,000
LI S (RIS L £40)
1.3 Change of Payment Due Date $2,000
B H (plus additional interest, if applicable)
(SIEMFIE, A1)
14 Change of Repayment Amount $2,000
MRS RE (free for Mortgage Loan and/or Japan Property Mortgage Loan if
partial principal repayment is to be made also)
(AN SEFE e R e B P it Rl 5 — H A [E] S e R A
BIEFAIER )
15 Change of Repayment Term (reduction or extension) $2,000
RO (WA eI R) (free for Mortgage Loan and/or Japan Property Mortgage Loan if
partial principal repayment is to be made also)
(U SEFE e R e B fe i Rl 5 — H A [E] B e R A
BIEFAIER )
1.6 Change of Loan Particulars $2,000
B P R A
1.7 Re-issue of Repayment Schedule for detailed breakdown of $300
principal and interest
Epi e eNSUEKIES
18 Repayment History or Confirmation Letter for Loan Particulars $300
B G EUERGE A E R
2. Option Price (per contract)
ERENR (@HEL)
2.1 Option Price for HP Agreement $800
TH A i < e O ME 2 SCBH
22 Option Price for Lease Agreement $800
TH S et < BEFEIE O ME 2 S0CBH
3. Overdue Interest Rate
AETERAR
3.1 Overdue Amount 3% per month (calculated on daily basis)
SRR R (for contract with effective from February 2, 2004)
3% HE (BHETH)
(F 2004 -2 7 2 Hil4 52 &47)
4. Early Settlement Fee (not applicable to Vehicle Stocking Loan)
RERE R CRERARNREEIEY)
4.1 Floating Rate Agreement — on or before the date of the 18" rent a handling fee of $2,000 plus 2 months interest on the unpaid
instalment (not applicable to Mortgage Loan and/or Japan principal element of all rent instalments which are still to fall
Property Mortgage Loan) due
FEEY - MR ES /B B H s jrsd | AT REEH o B RCR (Y AR S B e W (8 B A 2 55 hn -4
A (RIS GO B B E Rl & - H A ) #7$2,000
42 Floating Rate Agreement — after the date of the 18" rent a handling fee of $2,000 plus 1 month interest on the unpaid
instalment (not applicable to Mortgage Loan and/or Japan principal element of all rent instalments which are still to fall
Property Mortgage Loan) due
RGN - RS/ S IR HIH R4 | ArAREEASHHR PR A S Sy —E B R E S50 74
(NI RO S A Rl - H A i i) #7$2,000
43 Flat Rate Agreement — on or before the date of the 18" rent a handling fee in an amount equal to 1% of the remaining rent

instalment

PEEE - AR AREIES 1\ F o IR B B Atk
4

instalments which are still to fall due or $2,000, whichever is
higher plus 35% of the Relevant amount (see Note 1)

FRABER(R IR DAY 35%55 T i S RIBRIE N A
FIHAT 5 HAFERRAY 1%5$2,000, DR Fy e

Page 1 of 6




]

®)
X

ORIX Asia Limited
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Items Nature of Services Fee / Charges (in HKD or its equivalent, unless specified)
EH BEREE FRR e CETESEE, EEERID
44 Flat Rate Agreement — between the date of the 19" rent a handling fee in an amount equal to 1% of the remaining rent
instalment and the date of the 36™ rent instalment instalments which are still to fall due or $2,000, whichever is
TV E AL - MR RAE ST LA =TS HI BAFHRRAY | higher plus 25% of the Relevant amount (see Note 1)
HEAAN 24 FRAERCRITE 1)19 25%55 hiF & HH SRR IERHME R
FUHAR 73 HHAEERTY 1%50$2,000, DUEL & R
45 Flat Rate Agreement — after the date of the 36" rent instalment a handling fee in an amount equal to 1% of the remaining rent
SEEAH — MR RRAIE S = B IS HEAt% &84 | instalments which are still to fall due or $2,000, whichever is
higher plus 15% of the Relevant amount (see Note 1)
BRI 1)) 15%53 11 F S S RIREHE A
SR ST IFERKE 19%62K$2,000, DAz Hyte
4.6 Mortgage Loan — within the first year from the date of drawdown | 2% of original loan amount (min. $2,000)
of the loan JRAEREHZ 2% (f%/V$2,000)
VISR B — R R ES S I BREE T — 2N
4.7 Mortgage Loan — after the first year but within the second year 1% of original loan amount (min. 2,000)
from the date of drawdown of the loan A L% 1% (#%7)$2,000)
VISR SR - MR REIR ST H et S — 2 1%
BRI H BRES TS — 2 A
48 Mortgage Loan — starting from third year from the date of Free of charge
drawdown of the loan R
VISR SR — AR R AIE R U ETK H et S = ta
49 Japan Property Mortgage Loan — within the first year from the 2% of original loan amount (min. JPY30,000)
date of drawdown of the loan JEAE AR 2% (50 H 7T 30,000)
ot A R - H A — SRR E TR UK H BEE 5
—FEZA
4.10 Japan Property Mortgage Loan — after the first year but within 1% of original loan amount (min. JPY30,000)
the second year from the date of drawdown of the loan JEARE T EE > 1% (50 H 7T 30,000)
ot EE R - H A& — AR R RN ISR H R
—EZ R EAERNE K H S F 2N
411 Japan Property Mortgage Loan — starting from the third year Free of charge
from the date of drawdown of the loan g
Rt Rl A - H A& — S0 AR E PR ISR H B
=R
5. Charges on Vehicle Stocking Loan — for Vehicle Dealers only
REGHAELWE - REARREEHE
5.1 Loan Termination without new loan referral $500 (HKD Vehicle Stocking Loan) or
UL ELIMARBE & EIES JPY6,500 (JPY Vehicle Stocking Loan)
$500 (BT E LRI E4Y) 5
H7T 6,500 (H /R A HIEEY)
52 Minimum Interest Payment $500 (HKD Vehicle Stocking Loan) or
=/ DR A EE JPY6,500 (JPY Vehicle Stocking Loan)
$500 (oA HMAIHGESY) 2
Ht 6,500 (H TR EFHAESY)
6. L/C Handling Charges
EREFES
6.1 L/C Opening Fee (per 6 months — 180 days) 0.25% on whole L/C amount (min. $500)
BifE R W e (9 6 {E H - 180°K) 15 HIEEKEARY 0.25% (f/)$500)
6.2 Commission in Lieu of Exchange / HKD Bills Commission 0.25% on Bill amount (min. $500)
RE G R M (REEK) SEFERRERAY 0.25% (/) $500)
(HLAME SR 2 TR Rl )
6.3 Usance Commission (per month) 0.0625% on Bill amount (min. $500)
EHE R W (F 1EH) SHBEIEHIY 0.0625% (fz/)$500)
6.4 Cable Charges — L/C Opening $500 (up to 4 pages, $300 (per page) for additional pages)
R - FE RS (FFR 4 H, YN EB(EH) 21Ux$300)
6.5 Cable Charges — other than L/C Opening $300 (up to 2 pages, $300 (max. 2 pages) for additional pages)

BRI - PRBA(E RS

HIRPS 2 H, BUMNAB(ER 2 H)ZUi$300)
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Items Nature of Services Fee / Charges (in HKD or its equivalent, unless specified)

EH BEREE FRR e CETESEE, EEERID

6.6 Postage / Courier Charges (for Local L/C onIy per transaction) | $100
B /RIS (RIR A E IR - FIHS)

6.7 Amendment Fee for Increasing of L/C Amount (per 6 months — 0.25% on increased amount (min. $500)

180 days, exclude related cable / postage charges) B> ZEERY 0.25% (z/1$500)
WIS FRE B (EDUE: (9 6 16 H - 180 K, S EIEARY
1B B | EEUNE)

6.8 Amendment Fee for Extension of L/C Period (from L/C Opening | $500 if within the 6 months (180 days) period, same as L/C
Date — exclude related cable / postage charges) Opening Fee if beyond the 6 months (180 days) period
ERARHI U (EREHE IR -~ EEA | W4 6 # H (180 X) PAPUES$S500, A17E 6 {15 H (180 K) LAY
RS B | B UE) W R BB P RS AR E 2 W

6.9 Amendment Fee — other than Amount Increase and Extend $500
Period (exclude related cable/postage charges — per amendment)

TECICE — B I0ME IS 4R AR FOE R AR H RS (R SR
RS 2 B s E U - &0

6.10 Shipping Guarantee (per transaction) $500
EORIR R (BIHS)

6.11 L/C Overdrawn Commission Same as L/C Opening Fee on overdrawn portion
15 RS S 2 W FEOA SRR LR 5 R AR ] e

6.12 Discrepancy Fee, if for the account of the applicant (discrepant $800
documents drawn against the issuance of L/C — include related
cable/postage charges)

W EE A S AT W (BLE B2 B 2
X - CESEARIE L B E B UE)

6.13 Verification of Signature (from L/C Opening Bank — per $150
transaction)

T ENE (HBAILE I 2SR T3 - FIHS)

6.14 T/T Reimbursement Claims, if for the account of the applicant $800
WA EE A S R 8 2 g

6.15 Return L/C documents with discrepancy (including Handling $1,000
Commission, Cable Charges and Courier Charges)

WR[ENEHFEE AT X (CaETFEE SRl
FeiEE )
7. Photocopy Charges (per copy)
FHREAER EfE)

7.1 Vehicle Registration Document $100
PREEEUS (W)

7.2 Vessel Registration Document $100
RS B B0 S ()

7.3 Loan Agreement / Facility Letter $300
EoliaE | ERER el

74 Insurance Policy $300
Orbg e

75 Mortgage / Legal Charge / Assignment / Other charging deeds $500
VISERHSERLY | ML | HATHEO LY

7.6 Copy of other document (per sheet) $50
HAth S {2 E (B9R)

7.7 Certification of documents $300
X2 5

8. Vehicle

B

8.1 License Renewal for 4 months (per renewal) $300

8 AE H ZATEEE (F4E)
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EH BEREE FRR e CETESEE, EEERID

8.2 Duplicate License $300
THSHTTHEE

8.3 Change Particulars $300
HHUR A

8.4 Retain / Assign Vehicle Registration Mark $500
(B | B B

85 Change the insurance coverage from Comprehensive to Third $2,000
Party
e rorbs Ry = OrirbE

8.6 Temporary release of original Vehicle Registration Document for | $2,000
applying the closed road permit to PRC
(i L PR SHE ' P S A 5 R P 2 P B T F P s o B A 3

8.7 Vehicle Registration Document copy for applying the closed $500
road permit to PRC (not applicable if the request is made within 3 months from loan
SELE RS TR A ' R 5 A R B P A P A TP ] R R | effective date) \
Hl, (BHVERHTA 38 H AR )

8.8 Delivery of license document - by registered mail or Courier $50
Services (Local delivery only)

DA SRCHRAR RS (L FH A AR MR ) (T B3

8.9 Special arrangement to Transport Department for handling $500
license matters
A2 R A B R IR R T

9. Vessel

e

9.1 Duplicate Operating License $300
WETHIE

9.2 Change Particulars $300
AL S AET

9.3 Special arrangement to Marine Department for handling license $500
matters
Tl SR AR IR SR T

9.4 Delivery of license document - by registered mail or Courier $50
Services (Local delivery only)

DAERR SR A (B A A A2 ) W TG

9.5 Re-issue of Discharge Letter (addressed to Marine Department) $300
BRI U GERH B ERI)

10. Mortgage Loan

VISR ERK

10.1 Loan Certificate (per confirmation) $300
Fe ERGEY] (E1sEH)

10.2 Partial Prepayment — within the first year from the date of 2% of prepaid amount (min. $2,000)
drawdown of the loan (per request) TERMEEIEY 2% (5¢/)$2,000)
FEATEE S B — ARAE R SR H S S — 2 N
(FPHHEER)

10.3 Partial Prepayment — after the first year but within the second 1% of prepaid amount (min. $2,000)
year from the date of drawdown of the loan (per request) FERMEERIEY 1% (520$2,000)
FEATEEE M B — MRAETE ISR H IS —F 2 %2
FEREHUEK H WHESH S 2 (BPHEES

10.4 Partial Prepayment — starting from the third year from the date $2,000

of drawdown of the loan (per request)
FEATE ) B3R — A RAT PR H HAREE T 55 = FAG
(FTHHEE)
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Items Nature of Services Fee / Charges (in HKD or its equivalent, unless specified)
%HH FEFHE FRR e CETESEE, EEERID
10.5 Interest Rate Reduction (per contract) $2,000
R S SR R (B 547)
10.6 The insured amount is based on the cost of reinstating the $2,000 per year per property (included the annual valuation fee)
pledged property \ ) EFEEYE$2,000 (CEEEFE A EE M)
DA AR AR A 2 B PR R RBHR AR
Note: handling fee for the first year would be exempted if this
request is arranged upon loan application
Pt + AOE SRR R 55 R e BRI S5 K A 4 2 - mT R
10.7 Non-Discharged Title Deeds Storage Fee $300 per month (applicable only to full settled contract)
i APRE SR 5 2 AR IR E 2 H$300 (BN EBEE4)
11 Japan Property Mortgage Loan
(BHERE-HAME)
11.1 Handling Fee 2% on finance amount
T EEEN 2%
11.2 Partial Prepayment — within the first year from the date of 2% of prepaid amount (min. JPY30,000)
drawdown of the loan (per request) FERIMEEREIEY 2% (52 HJT 30,000)
FEAT R B3 — A RAT RS H IS S — 2 N
(FHHFH
11.3 Partial Prepayment — after the first year but within the second 1% of prepaid amount (min. JPY30,000)
year from the date of drawdown of the loan (per request) FERIMEEREIEY 1% (52 H ot 30,000)
FEAT RSO B3 — AR AT B B H e 58—
TBABAEHE K H BREE T8 — 2 N (BIEMRES
11.4 Partial Prepayment — starting from the third year from the date of | JPY30,000
drawdown of the loan (per request) H 7t 30,000
FEATEET M B — WA AR EPE SRR A H BAE T2
ZAFBHA(EEA
11.5 Discharge Handling Fee JPY50,000
HECEE s 2 T H 7t 50,000
12 Collateral (per contract)
S (@EEN)
12.1 Re-location of goods/collaterals (exempted if the re-location is $2,000
arranged within Hong Kong) (per application)
SR S BB G U E B R L RS | (BHEE
N T HIER %)
12.2 Application for Change of Collateral $2,000
B 35 S A
13. Re-issue Monthly Statement / Debit Note / Official Receipt / Settlement Advice (per contract)
EZFEE  NRCBAE W8 | BREAE (EhEL)
131 For period over 1 month $200
i 1 {E H 2l
13.2 For period within 1 month Free of charge
H{EAN R
14. Payment Services / Balance Refund (per transaction)
XATIER | SR BRI (X R)
14.1 Via Electronic Payment to account held with Bank of China Free of charge
(HK) Ltd or Standard Chartered Bank (HK) Ltd R
EBEFRE BRI T (EE AR A T EE T#T (EF A
RAEZFO
14.2 Via Electronic Payment to account held with the bank other than $50
Bank of China (HK) Ltd or Standard Chartered Bank (HK) Ltd
BB T REFE T BRI T(E R AR A TSGR TR T (R
BARAFEZ PO
14.3 Via Cheque Free of charge
B SRR SAT i
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ORIX Asia Limited BCO L (=) BIRAHE
Standard Fees and Charges Table TR R
With effect from 1 August, 2019 2019 4E 8 H 1 HEBAERL
Items Nature of Services Fee / Charges (in HKD or its equivalent, unless specified)
EH BEREE FRR e CETESEE, EEERID
14.4 Via Cashier’s Order $100
BB T RIS
14.5 Via Telegraphic Transfer to account held with local banks and/or | $200
overseas banks (only applicable to CHATS for HKD / USD / EUR / RMB to
B ERERAMSRT /BN T P account held with local banks)
(FUBFS CHATS AT / =T 1 Bot | ARBEEIARMSRTZ
Note: the bank charges of the correspondent bank and/or F)
beneficiary bank shall be re-charged by our company at bank cost
if such charges is to be paid by the remitter $400
Bfat © A{RERSRTT R SUS SR T SRITUN B FHEESK A2 | (applicable to other currencies to account held with local banks
{51 » IR SIS IMCE GZ SR T R and/or any currencies to account held with overseas banks)
(B FA S E R SR T 2 P O S B B E E SR
2B
15. Cheque Returned / Autopay Returned (any reason)
SRR | EEERRE (EREFER)
15.1 Per Transaction $150
(SR
16. Audit Confirmation
BEEEH
16.1 Per confirmation $380
Gt
17. Credit Information Checking
EEEHERE
17.1 Per Request $500
I
18. Re-issue Personal Data confirmation (PDPO) — Confirmation Letter
EHEASRRARROTERIE B4
18.1 Per Confirmation $500
B
19. Cash Repayment (per transaction)
RSB (FERS)
19.1 USD /JPY /RMB 0.3% of the transaction amount
E5t/ H it/ NR (min. charge of RMB100 for Cash Repayment on RMB)
X SFIART 0.3%
(A R e R (i s A\ R 100 )
Note: Our company reserves the rights to levy an extra charge
for the deposit of bulk currency notes
FREE © A B DR B RE RIS R ZHER SOk USRS M
20. Others (per transaction)
HEitRBEHEXS)
20.1 Cancellation of Cashier’s Order $150
I TAR
20.2 Loss of Cashier’s Order $500
R TAE
20.3 Stop Cheque Payment Instruction $150
[EA

Note 1 “Relevant amount” means the interest element of all remaining rent instalments which are still to fall due (as determined by us)

FiaE 1
Note 2

ffeE 2

calculated on the basis of the formula known as “Rule 78”.
“HRASER T R FTARIERE T E R B 0 IR (B 2B A A TRE) LA “Rule of 787 J7R2 2 R At B ARHYFI S B -
The fees and charges as stipulated under the particular loan agreement and/or its supplement(s), if applicable, shall override the fees and

charges as listed above.
{E T B e 2 S BT SRR E IR U, Bl pi o 2 W > Jid ] -

Please note that the fees and charges as listed above may subject to change.

AR EAFTFIRIE T -
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